LIVING CULTURE

BIOCLIMATIC PERGOLA FREE STANDING 4 POSTS

MOTORIZED 2*2/2.5*2.5/2*3/2*4/3*3/3*4m




»”




2%X2m
Item Qty ltem Qty Item Qty
3B-01/ 4 3B-11 4 3B-12 4
01B
3B-13 4 3B-14 1 3B-18 1
Carton | 3B-19 8 38-20 22 || 3B-20B 4
1/4
3B-21 16 3B-22 24 3B-23 10
3B-24 1 3B-30 1 3B-31 1
3B-48 10 3B-48B 3 3B-49 10
3B-49B 3 3B-51 104 3B-57 3
3B-58 1 3B-59 1 3B-60 1
3B-46a 1 3B-46b 3
3B-02 1 3B-03 1 3B-04 2
Carton
2/4 BB'ESA/ . 3B-09 2 3B-06 10
3B-07 3

2%2-1

»”>




»”>

ltem Drawings Qty
3B-01 ‘ = 3
3B-01B @/ = 1
3B-02 1
3B-03 1
3B-04 2
3B-06 10
3B-07 3
3B-08A %/@\ B 1
3B-08B == §\ ] 1

- ’
3B-09 " 2

2%2-2




ltem Drawings Qty
3B-11 4
3B-12 4
3B-13 | | 4
3B-14 N 1
3B-18 1
3B-19 38
3B-20 % 22+2
5-12-M4
3B-20B o 4+2
5-16-M4
=
3B-21 I 16
M10*80
3B-22 QS 24+2
M5.5*60
3B-23 W 10+2
M4.2*19
3B-24 %& 1
3B-30 1

M4.2*19/8pcs

ltem Drawings Qty
3B-31 1
3B-46a < > 1
3B-46b <> 3
3B-48 % 10
3B-48B % 3
3B-49 % 10
3B-49B % 3
3BBL s | 10444
3B-57 3
3B-58 1
3B-59 1
3B-60 1

2%2-3

»”>




»”

R 9661 "
0C¢T 9G/1 0¢T
» e ﬁU L AL Jd ch »
@\ : 3 .
\ fOp . @O\ EE..O
A\
/)
O O ) O
o O \ N D
— < - —
o/a
/)
' (o _ o) )
< Owa LT o LTI 3] <

9661

N
QN
X

QN



»”

Before installing the bottom expansion screws,
please be sure to correct the frame size

2205 A



»”




2.5%2.5m
Item Qty ltem Qty Item Qty
3B-01/ 4 3B-11 4 3B-12 4
01B
3B-13 4 3B-14 1 3B-18 1
Carton | 3B-19 8 38-20 | 30 || 3B-20B| 4
1/3
3B-21 16 3B-22 24 3B-23 10
3B-24 1 3B-30 1 3B-31 1
3B-48 14 3B-48B 3 3B-49 14
3B-49B 3 3B-51 136 3B-57 3
3B-58 1 3B-59 1 3B-60 1
3B-46a 1 3B-46b 3
3B-02 1 3B-03 1 3B-04 2
Carton
2/3 3B-08A/ 5 3B-09 5
B
Carton 3 14

2.5%2.5-1

»”>




»”>

ltem Drawings Qty
3B-01 ‘ = : 3
3B-01B @/ = 1
3B-02 1
3B-03 1
3B-04 2
3B-06 14
3B-07 3

3B-08A %/C\ j] 1

3B-08B — %\ ] 1
= D
3B-09 /‘ 2

2.9%2.5-2



ltem Drawings Qty
3B-11 4
3B-12 4
3B-13 | ' 4
3B-14 N 1
3B-18 1
3B-19 8
3B-20 % 30+2
5-12-M4
3B-20B % 4+2
5-16-M4
=)
3B-21 D 16
M10*80
3B-22 QS 24+2
M5.5*60
3B-23 W 10+2
M4.2*19
3B-24 %& 1
3B-30 1

ltem Drawings Qty
3B-31 1
3B-46a < > 1
3B-46b < > 3
3B-48 % 14
3B-48B % 3
3B-49 % 14
3B-49B % 3
3B-51 *25 136+4
3B-57 3
3B-58 1
3B-59 1
3B-60 1

M4 2+10/8pcs

3B-61

2.5%2.5-3

»”>




»”

B 09G¢ "
0C¢T 0cel 0¢T
» e ﬁU L AL Jd ch »
@\ : 3 .
» fOp “ @O\ EE..O
A\
/)
O O 5 -
© \ B\ ©
O O 4 / LO)
AN « v @\
o/a
/)
' (o _ o) )
< AUN: LT 9 o F T 1 33 <

09G¢

3
LO
QN
X

LO
QN



»”

—~ 2H00) —
I = =4
Py
s
= e
3 N

Before installing the bottom expansion screws,
please be sure to correct the frame size

2.5%2.5-5 - AEE———



»”




2%X3m
ltem Qty ltem Qty ltem Oty
3B-01/ 4 3B-11 4 3B-12 4
01B
3B-13 4 3B-14 1 3B-18 1
Carton | 3B-19 8 38-20 34 | 3B-20B 4
1/4
3B-21 16 3B-22 24 3B-23 10
3B-24 1 3B-30 1 3B-31 1
3B-48 15 3B-48B 4 3B-49 15
3B-49B 4 3B-51 152 || 3B-57 4
3B-58 1 3B-50 1 3B-60 1
3B-46a 1 3B-46b 3
3B-02 1 3B-03 1 3B-04 2
Carton
2/4 BB'ESA/ 2 3B-09 2 3B-06 1
carton |- o5 o6 14 3B-07 4
3/4 } -

2%3-1

»”>




»”>

ltem Drawings Qty

3B-01 ‘ = 3
3B-01B @/ = 1

3B-02 1
3B-03 1
3B-04 2
3B-06 15
3B-07 4
3B-08A f -] 1
3B-08B 1
3B-09 2

27%3-2




ltem Drawings = Qty ltem Drawings | Qty
3B-11 4 3B-31 1
3B-12 4 3B-46a < > 1
3B-13 | <. ¥ 4 3B-46b < > 3
3B-14 N 1 3B-48 % 15
3B-18 1 3B-48B % 4
3B-19 8 3B-49 % 15
3B-20 S 34+2 3B-49B % 4
5-12-M4
3B-20B 4+2
_ + _ @
S 3B-51 | e 152+4
5-16-M4
@
3B-21 D 16 3B-57 4
M10*80
3B-22 | | 2442 3B-58 1
M5.5*60
3B-23 N 10+2 3B-59 1
M4.2*19
3B-24 x& 1 3B-60 1
M4.2*19/8pcs
3B-30 1

2*3-3

»”>




»”

B v06c "
0C¢T 799¢ 0¢T
» e ﬁU L AL Jd ch »
@\ : 3 .
\ fOp . @O\ EEO
A\
/)
O O ) O
o O \ N D
— < - —
o/a
/)
' (o _ o) )
< Owa LT o LTI 3] <

706c

M
90
X

qV



»”

2904

Before installing the bottom expansion screws,
please be sure to correct the frame size

2*3-5




»”




2%X4m
ltem Qty ltem Qty ltem Oty
3B-01/ 4 3B-11 4 3B-12 4
01B
3B-13 4 3B-14 1 3B-18 1
Carton | 3B-19 8 3820 50 | 3B-20B 4
1/4
3B-21 16 3B-22 24 3B-23 10
3B-24 1 3B-30 1 3B-31 1
3B-48 23 3B-48B] 4 3B-49 23
3B-49B 4 3B-51 216 | 3B-57 4
3B-58 1 3B-50 1 3B-60 1
3B-46a 1 3B-46b 3
3B-02 1 3B-03 1 3B-04 2
Carton
2/4 BB'ESA/ 2 3B-09 | 2
Carton 3B.06 4 2B.0 A
3/4 B- B-07
Carton 3B.06 9
4/4 B-

2%4-1

»”>




»”>

ltem Drawings Qty
3B-01 / = 3
3B-01B @/ = 1
3B-02 1
3B-03 1
3B-04 2
3B-06 23
3B-07 4
3B-08A -] 1
3B-08B ] 1
—
3B-09 2

2%4-2




ltem Drawings = Qty ltem Drawings | Qty
3B-11 4 3B-31 1
3B-12 4 3B-46a < > 1
3B-13 | <. ¥ 4 3B-46b > 3
3B-14 N 1 3B-48 % 23
3B-18 1 3B-48B % 4
3B-19 3 3B-49 % 23
3B-20 S 50+2 3B-49B % 4
5-12-M4
3B-20B 4+2
_ + _ @
e 3B-51 Ve 216+4
5-16-M4
@
3B-21 D 16 3B-57 4
M10*80
3B-22 | | 2442 3B-58 1
M5.5*60
3B-23 N 10+2 3B-59 1
M4.2*19
3B-24 x& 1 3B-60 1
M4.2*19/8pcs
3B-30 1

2%4-3

»”>




»”

R id74e1 "
0C¢T VOLE 0¢T
» e ﬁU L AL Jd ch »
@\ ; 3 ‘
\ fOp . @O\ EEO
A\
/)
O O ] d®
o LD \ AN\ D
— < v —
o/a
/)
' (o _ o) )
< AUN: LT o LTI 3] <

474512

3
<t
X

N



»”

3944

B
S i

Before installing the bottom expansion screws,
please be sure to correct the frame size

2%4-5




»”




3IXx3m
ltem Qty ltem Qty ltem Qty
3B-01/ 4 3B-11 4 3B-12 4
01B
3B-13 4 3B-14 1 3B-18 1
Carton | 3B-19 8 3820 34 || 3B-20B 4
1/3
3B-21 16 3B-22 24 3B-23 10
3B-24 1 3B-30 1 3B-31 1
3B-48 15 3B-48B] 4 3B-49 15
3B-49B 4 3B-51 | 152 || 3B-57 4
3B-58 1 3B-59 1 3B-60 1
3B-46a 1 3B-46D 3
3B-02 1 3B-03 1 3B-04 .
Carton
213 306 1 BB'SEW 2 3B-09 2
carton | o 06 | 14 3B-07 4
3/3 ' .

3%3-1

»”>




»”>

ltem Drawings Qty

3B-01 | 3
3B-01B 1

3B-02 1
3B-03 1

3B-04 2
3B-06 15
3B-07 4
3B-038A 1
3B-03B 1
3B-09 2

3*3-2




ltem Drawings Qty
3B-11 4
3B-12 4
3B-13 | > 4
3B-14 N S
®+ ff
3B-18 1
3B-19 8
3B-20 % 34+2
5-12-M4
5-16-M4
@
3B-21 D 16
M10*80
3B-22 QUi 24+2
M5.5*60
3B-23 W&&Yx@ 10+2
M4.2*19
3B-24 X 1
3B-30 1

M4.2*19/8pcs

ltem Drawings Qty
3B-31 @ 1
3B-46a @/ 1
3B-46D 3
3B-48 % 15
3B-48B % 4
3B-49 % 15
3B-49B % 4
3BBL s | 15244
3B-57 4
3B-58 1
3B-59 1
3B-60 % 1

3*3-3

»”>




» B v06c¢ 7
#% AR $99Z 0T
» wan T L J @U NOQF%L aU —
» rO = L@O OEO
N
/
N
: <t
S 2 ; v 2 5%
N N : N X
o
\
/

LT 1

3x3m
120Q _

- 706c




»”

2904

2904

Before installing the bottom expansion screws, please be sure to
correct the frame size

3*3-5




»”




3x4m
ltem Qty ltem Qty ltem Qty
3B-01/ 4 3B-11 4 3B-12 4
01B
3B-13 4 3B-14 1 3B-18 1
Carton | 3B-19 8 3820 50 | 3B-20B 4
1/4
3B-21 16 3B-22 24 3B-23 10
3B-24 1 3B-30 1 3B-31 1
3B-48 23 3B-48B 4 3B-49 23
3B-49B 4 3B-51 216 || 3B-57 4
3B-58 1 3B-59 1 3B-60 1
3B-46a 1 3B-46b 3
3B-02 1 3B-03 1 3B-04 2
Carton
2/4 BB'SSN 2 3B-09 2
Carton
2/ 3B-06 14 3B-07 4
Carton
2/ 3B-06 9

3*4-1

»”>




»”>

ltem Drawings Qty
3B-01 | 3
3B-01B 1
3B-02 1
3B-03 1
3B-04 2
3B-06 23
3B-07 4
3B-038A 1
3B-03B 1
3B-09 2

3%4-2




ltem Drawings Qty
3B-31 @ 1
3B-46a 1
3B-46b 3
3B-48 % 23
3B-48B % 4
3B-49 % 23
3B-49B % 4
3BBL s | 216+
3B-57 4
3B-58 1
3B-59 1
3B-60 % 1

M4.2*19/8pcs

ltem Drawings Qty
3B-11 4
3B-12 4
3B-13 | > 4
3B-14 N S
®+ ff
3B-18 1
3B-19 8
3B-20 % 50+2
5-12-M4
3B-20B g 4+2
5-16-M4
@
3B-21 D 16
M10*80
3B-22 QUi 24+2
M5.5*60
3B-23 W&&Yx@ 10+2
M4.2*19
3B-24 X 1
3B-30 1

3%4-3

»”>




» B v06cC 7
#% AR $99Z 0T
» wan T L J @U NOQF%L aU —
» rO = L@O OEO
N
/
N
: <
3 8 ; y S N
N N : N X
o
\
/

LT 1

3x4m
120Q _

B 706c -




»”

3944
&

. |
% 2904 ﬁ]

Before installing the bottom expansion screws,
please be sure to correct the frame size

3%4-5




»”

During the Installation process, If you encounter any
uncertainties, please refer to the installation instructions on

the product page of the website.

Before installing the base
plate, please connect the
wires first

3B-01

3B-22 —

Y
C N/ —3B-13

/ i
@//
® Q\

Post containing electrical

wires, pl

ease use base

plate 3B-46A.

3B-46a

<&
3B-46b 1

3B-01/
01B

3B-13

3B-22 24

M5.5*60

- A




»”

v

AN

\VA

\vd
/\ NE =

3B-04

3B-04

3B-18 — 9%

A\

3B-18 > 1




»”

3B-02

3B-18

o
———
e 2
-
—
( ) —
—
-
——
==
—
—
==
—
— p—
i3 —— =
e ——

3B-18




»”

3B-21

16

3B-21

3B-21




3824\,
36-11
3B-19




»”

3B-03

3B-58

3B-58

g




»”

3B-24

3B-12

12

M
o

g




3B-51 %

3B-06

3B-48

3B-07

3B-48B %




»”

3B-51

3B-51




Connecting the male and
female connectors, then
put them Into the holes In
the main beam, and finally
Insert the plugs.

3857
3B-06 \
3807




»”

10

(Q\|
Q. 7
S
o LRI
m *
d S K
pSu M o |5
o)
p |
N
. O
B )
o © _
1 i
S\
J

O
00
<
af
%




»”

12

3B-14 \ g1
e N T
3B-59 1




»”>

3B-20

3B-09

[
2

3B-09
3B-20

13

&

3B-20




»”>

M4.2*19/8pcs

4
—i

e




3B-24




»”

powelt

s®pp1y

control

box (Installed in
a waterproof box)

A\

Wires Diagram

220V

Power Out To

11z

Power

DC24V

Motor

g




	VLL07单 2x2 2.5x2.5 3x2 4x2 3x3 4x301
	VLL07单 2x2 2.5x2.5 3x2 4x2 3x3 4x302
	VLL07单 2x2 2.5x2.5 3x2 4x2 3x3 4x303
	VLL07单 2x2 2.5x2.5 3x2 4x2 3x3 4x304
	VLL07单 2x2 2.5x2.5 3x2 4x2 3x3 4x305
	VLL07单 2x2 2.5x2.5 3x2 4x2 3x3 4x306
	VLL07单 2x2 2.5x2.5 3x2 4x2 3x3 4x307
	VLL07单 2x2 2.5x2.5 3x2 4x2 3x3 4x308
	VLL07单 2x2 2.5x2.5 3x2 4x2 3x3 4x309
	VLL07单 2x2 2.5x2.5 3x2 4x2 3x3 4x310
	VLL07单 2x2 2.5x2.5 3x2 4x2 3x3 4x311
	VLL07单 2x2 2.5x2.5 3x2 4x2 3x3 4x312
	VLL07单 2x2 2.5x2.5 3x2 4x2 3x3 4x313
	VLL07单 2x2 2.5x2.5 3x2 4x2 3x3 4x314
	VLL07单 2x2 2.5x2.5 3x2 4x2 3x3 4x315
	VLL07单 2x2 2.5x2.5 3x2 4x2 3x3 4x316
	VLL07单 2x2 2.5x2.5 3x2 4x2 3x3 4x317
	VLL07单 2x2 2.5x2.5 3x2 4x2 3x3 4x318
	VLL07单 2x2 2.5x2.5 3x2 4x2 3x3 4x319
	VLL07单 2x2 2.5x2.5 3x2 4x2 3x3 4x320
	VLL07单 2x2 2.5x2.5 3x2 4x2 3x3 4x321
	VLL07单 2x2 2.5x2.5 3x2 4x2 3x3 4x322
	VLL07单 2x2 2.5x2.5 3x2 4x2 3x3 4x323
	VLL07单 2x2 2.5x2.5 3x2 4x2 3x3 4x324
	VLL07单 2x2 2.5x2.5 3x2 4x2 3x3 4x325
	VLL07单 2x2 2.5x2.5 3x2 4x2 3x3 4x326
	VLL07单 2x2 2.5x2.5 3x2 4x2 3x3 4x327
	VLL07单 2x2 2.5x2.5 3x2 4x2 3x3 4x328
	VLL07单 2x2 2.5x2.5 3x2 4x2 3x3 4x329
	VLL07单 2x2 2.5x2.5 3x2 4x2 3x3 4x330
	VLL07单 2x2 2.5x2.5 3x2 4x2 3x3 4x331
	VLL07单 2x2 2.5x2.5 3x2 4x2 3x3 4x332
	VLL07单 2x2 2.5x2.5 3x2 4x2 3x3 4x333
	VLL07单 2x2 2.5x2.5 3x2 4x2 3x3 4x334
	VLL07单 2x2 2.5x2.5 3x2 4x2 3x3 4x335
	VLL07单 2x2 2.5x2.5 3x2 4x2 3x3 4x336
	VLL07单 2x2 2.5x2.5 3x2 4x2 3x3 4x337
	VLL07单 2x2 2.5x2.5 3x2 4x2 3x3 4x338
	VLL07单 2x2 2.5x2.5 3x2 4x2 3x3 4x339
	VLL07单 2x2 2.5x2.5 3x2 4x2 3x3 4x340
	VLL07单 2x2 2.5x2.5 3x2 4x2 3x3 4x341
	VLL07单 2x2 2.5x2.5 3x2 4x2 3x3 4x342
	VLL07单 2x2 2.5x2.5 3x2 4x2 3x3 4x343
	VLL07单 2x2 2.5x2.5 3x2 4x2 3x3 4x344
	VLL07单 2x2 2.5x2.5 3x2 4x2 3x3 4x345
	VLL07单 2x2 2.5x2.5 3x2 4x2 3x3 4x346
	VLL07单 2x2 2.5x2.5 3x2 4x2 3x3 4x347
	VLL07单 2x2 2.5x2.5 3x2 4x2 3x3 4x348
	VLL07单 2x2 2.5x2.5 3x2 4x2 3x3 4x349
	VLL07单 2x2 2.5x2.5 3x2 4x2 3x3 4x350
	VLL07单 2x2 2.5x2.5 3x2 4x2 3x3 4x351
	VLL07单 2x2 2.5x2.5 3x2 4x2 3x3 4x352
	VLL07单 2x2 2.5x2.5 3x2 4x2 3x3 4x353

